Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 02-22-2002

RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Unice. attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: FERRY-MORSE SEED COMPANY HARRIS MORAN SEED COMPANY 2-4-02 Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1620 Association Individual(s) City: Fulton State: KY ZIP: 42041-1620 Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State (California) Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_\_\_ General Partnership Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_ Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State Kentucky Merger X Assignment Other \_\_\_ Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is Other \_\_\_\_\_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: January 2, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \_\_\_\_ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2.001,111 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: document should be mailed: Name: Ralph M. Burton, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Street Address: 1000 Town Center 8. Deposit Account number: City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joenhle Benton 1/15/2002 Ralph M. Burton Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: \_\_\_\_4\_\_\_ 02/21/2002 TDIAZ1 00000062 2001111

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required states. Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0693

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, Harris Moran Seed Company, a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 555 Codoni Avenue, P.O. Box 4938, Modesto, California 95352, is the owner of the trademark and registration listed below and is the owner of record of this trademark and registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

MARK REG. NO. ISSUED

CALIFORNIA CHOICE 2,001,111 09/17/96

WHEREAS, Ferry-Morse Seed Company, a Kentucky corporation, with a place of business at P.O. Box 1620, Fulton, Kentucky 42041-1620, is desirous of acquiring the business, trademark and goodwill to which said trademark and registration pertain, and is desirous of registering the transfer of the trademark registration and goodwill of the business associated therewith in the records of the United States Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy, sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Harris Moran Seed Company does hereby

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0694 assign unto Ferry-Morse Seed Company the ongoing and existing business to which the mark pertains, all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registrations identified above.

By: // // // Bruno Carette
President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>STANISLAUS</u>)

**RECORDED: 02/04/2002** 

On this 2 vd day of Tanuary, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, State of California, personally appeared Bruno Carette, who, being first duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of Harris Moran Seed Company, a California corporation, the assignor named in the foregoing instrument and who executed the same on behalf of said Harris Moran Seed Company.

Notary Public

JUNE STENNETTE
COMM. 1287974
Notary Public-California
STANISLAUS COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Jan. 18, 2005